No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Burtonsville Associates and Burtonsville Crossing, LLC,

Applicants/Petitioners,
V.

Montgomery County, Maryland, et al.,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Roman P. Storzer, counsel for Burtonsville Associates hereby certify that on this 29th
day of June, 2022, I caused one copy of the Application for an Extension of Time within which
to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth

Circuit to be served by overnight delivery and via electronic service on the following counsel:

Christine M. Collins Aaron L. Casagrande

John Paul Markovs Cara Chasney Murray

Patricia Lisehora Kane Patrick Dugan McKevitt

Office of the County Attorney for Whiteford Taylor and Preston LLLP
Montgomery County MD Seven Saint Paul St

101 Monroe St. Third Floor Baltimore, MD 21202

Rockville, MD 20850 410-347-8700

240-777-6700 acasagrande@wtplaw.com
Christine.Collins@montgomerycountymd.gov cmurray@wtplaw.com
john.markovs@montgomerycountymd.gov pmckevitt@wtplaw.com

patricia.kane@montgomerycountymd.gov
Attorney for Respondents Montgomery

Attorney for Respondents Montgomery County, Maryland, Montgomery County
County, Maryland, Montgomery County Council and Isiah Leggett
Council and Isiah Leggett



Erek Lawrence Barron
Roberto Montesinos
Whiteford Taylor and Preston
111 Rockville Pike

Suite 800

Rockville, MD 20850
301-804-3613
ebarron@wtplaw.com
rmontesinos@wtplaw.com

Attorney for Respondents Montgomery
County, Maryland, Montgomery County
Council and Isiah Leggett

Howard Ross Feldman

Whiteford Taylor and Preston LLP
Seven Saint Paul St Ste. 1500
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-347-8700
hfeldman@wtplaw.com

Attorney for Respondents Montgomery
County, Maryland, Montgomery County
Council and Isiah Leggett

Harry S. Johnson

Whiteford Taylor and Preston LLP
Seven Saint Paul St Ste. 1400
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-347-8700
hjohnson@wtplaw.com

Attorney for Respondents Montgomery
County, Maryland, Montgomery County
Council and Isiah Leggett

Michele McDaniel Rosenfeld

Law Office of Michele Rosenfeld LL.C
1 Research Court, Ste. 450

Rockville, MD 20850

301-204-0913
rosenfeldlaw@mail.com

Attorney for Canaan Christian
Church, Jennifer M. Sarem and
Marion G. Sarem

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served.
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Roman P. Storzer (233663)
Storzer & Associates, P.C.

1025 Connecticut Ave NW
Washington, D.C. 20036
202-857-9766
storzer@storzerlaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner/Applicant,
Burtonsville Associates



